
Invitation for Bids 

SHIVASATAKSHI MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE  

PROVINCE NO.1, JHAPA  

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Satashidham Religious and Tourism Development Project Phase 

II 

Contract Identification No:SM/NCB/01/2076/77  

 Date of publication: 2076/05/29 (2019/09/15) 

1.  Shivasatakshi Municipality  invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Construction of 

satashidham religious and tourism development project under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the 

works is Rs 38,29,641.47 Thirty Eight Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand six Hundred Forty one Rupes and four seveen paisa 

(inclusive VAT). 

Contract 

 Identification no. 

Description Estimated  

Amount 

(With VAT) 

Bid document  

Fee Nrs 

Bid Security Nrs Remarks 

 

SM/NCB/01/2076

/77 

Construction of Satashidham Religious and 

Tourism Development Project Phase II 

 

 

38,29,641.47 

 

3000.00 

 

  96,000.00 

 

 

2.   Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents from PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be download  from the PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their 

bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost (as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  

specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of 

electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Mega Bank PVT LTD , Birtamod branch 

Name of Office: Shivasatakshi Municipality 

Office Account no.: 0170010074742 

4.    Pre-bid meeting shall not be conduct. 

5. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 12:00 on 

2076/06/28(2019/10/15). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The bidswill be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 ,2076/06/28 (2019/10/15  at the office of 

Shivasatakshi Municipality , province No. 1, Jhapa . Bids must be valid for a period of  90 after bid opening and must be accompanied 

by a bid security amount as stated above deposited at Dharauti account No. 0170010074844 on behalf of of Shivasatakshi 

Municipality at Mega Bank PVT  LTD , Birtamod branch or bid bond authorized from a recognized "A" class commercial bank or 

Finincial institution eligible to issue bank gurantee as per prevailing law of Nepal . A  scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format, 

amounting to a minimum of 96,000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 2020/02/11) 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 

date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8.         Bids should comply in all respects with the Instruction to Bidder included in the bid document no compliance with this instruction shall 

result in disqualification. 

9.            All the other condition of bidding process will be as per the public Procurement act 2063 and Public procurement regulation 2064 

10.     Shivasatakshi Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, 

whatsoever. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

